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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to
Establish Policies, Processes, and
Rules to Ensure Safe and Reliable Gas
Systems in California and perform
Long-Term Gas System Planning.

Rulemaking 20-01-007

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for Rulemaking 20-01-007.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is
provided.

Dated October 14, 2021, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ MADONNA EBRAHIMOF
Madonna Ebrahimof
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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William C. Mumby

Attorney

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BOULEVARD, STE. 1000

SO. SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660

WMumby@AdamsBroadwell.com

For: Coalition of California Utility Employees (CUE)

Mike Lamond

Cfo / Coo

ALPINE NATURAL GAS OPERATING CO. #1 LLC
15 ST. ANDREWS RD. /PO BOX 550

VALLEY SPRINGS CA 95252

(209) 772-3006

Mike@AlpineNaturalGas.com

For: Alpine Natural Gs Operating Co., #1 LLC

Jennifer K. Berg

Assist. Dir

ASSOCIATION OF BAY AREA GOVERNMENTS

375 BEALE STREET, SUITE 700

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 820-7947

JBerg@BayAreaMetro.gov

For: Association of Bay Area Governments (ABAG Power)

Kevin Smith

Attorney

BRAUN BLAISING SMITH WYNNE, P.C.
555 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 326-5812

Smith@BraunLegal.com

For: Sacramento Municipal Utility District

Michael Alcantar

Attorney At Law

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
55 SECOND STREET, SUITE 1700

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 227-0900

MAlcantar@Buchalter.com

For: Western States Petroleum Association (WSPA)
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Nora Sheriff

Counsel

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
55 SECOND STREET, STE. 1700

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 227-3551

NSheriff@Buchalter.com

For: Indicated Shippers

Sarah Kozal

Attorney

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
500 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1900

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 945-5461

SKozal@Buchalter.com

For: Electrochaea Corporation f/k/a Electrochaca GMBH

James H. Caldwell, Jr.
1650 E. MAPA STREET
SONOMA CA 95476
(443) 621-5168
JHCaldwellJr@gmail.com

For: Center for Energy Efficiency and Renewable Technologies

(CEERT)

Deborah Behles

Of Counsel

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE ALLIANC
2912 DIAMOND STREET, NO. 160

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94131

(415) 841-3304

Deborah.Behles@gmail.com

For: California Environmental Justice Alliance (CEJA)

Emanuel Wagner

Deputy Dir

CALIFORNIA HYDROGEN BUSINESS COUNCIL
18847 VIA SERENO

YORBA LINDA CA 92866

(310) 455-6095

EWagner@CaliforniaHydrogen.org

For: California Hydrogen Business Council

Jordan Pinjuv

Sr. Counsel

CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR
250 OUTCROPPING WAY

FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 351-4429

JPinjuv@caiso.com

For: California Independent System Operator Corporation
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Gene A. Nelson, Ph.D Gregory Klatt
Legal Assistant Attorney

CALIFORNIANS FOR GREEN NUCLEAR POWER
1375 EAST GRAND AVE,, STE. 103, NO. 523
ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420

(805) 363-4697

Government@CGNP.org

For: Californians for Green Nuclear Power, Inc.

Melissa W. Kasnitz

Legal Dir

CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE TECHNOLOGY
3075 ADELINE STREET, STE. 220
BERKELEY CA 94703

(510) 841-3224 X2019

Service@cforat.org

For: Center for Accessible Technology

Vidhya Prabhakaran

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

505 MONTGOMERY ST., STE. 800

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6500

VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com

For: City of Long Beach, Energy Resources Department

John W. Leslie, Esq.

Attorney

DENTONS US LLP

4655 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, STE. 700
SAN DIEGO CA 92121

(619) 699-2536

John.Leslie@Dentons.com

For: Shell Energy NorthAmerica (US), L.P.

Amelia Blanke, Ph.D.

Mgr - Monitoring & Reporting

DEPT OF MARKET MONITORING OF CAISO CORP

250 OUTCROPPING WAY

FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 474-1384

ABlanke@caiso.com

For: Department of Market Monitoring of the California Independent
System Operator Corporation (DMM)

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

411 E. HUNTINGTON DRIVE, STE. 107-356
ARCADIA CA 91006

(626) 802-5733

Klatt@EnergyAttorney.com

For: Western Power Trading Forum (WPTF)

Matthew Vespa

Staff Attorney

EARTHIJUSTICE

50 CALIFORNIA ST., SUITE 500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 00000
(415)217-2123
MVespa@Earthjustice.org

For: Sierra Club

Ronald Liebert

Attorney

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816

(916) 447-2166

RL@esLawFirm.com

For: California Manufacturers & Technology Association

Kevin P. Erwin

Assoc. Gen. Counsel

ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS

1300 MAIN STREET

HOUSTON TX 77002

(713) 989-2745
Kevin.Erwin@EnergyTransfer.com

For: Transwestern Pipeline Company, LLC

Michael Colvin

Dir - Regulatory

ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND
123 MISSION ST, 28TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 293-6122

MColvin@edf.org

For: Environmental Defense Fund
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Jason Houck

Policy And Regulatory Affairs Lead
FORM ENERGY, INC.

444 SOMERVILLE AVE.
SOMERVILLE MA 02143

(844) 367-6462
JHouck@FormEnergy.com

For: Form Energy, Inc.

Richard Daniel

President

GILL RANCH STORAGE, LLC
220 NW SECOND AVENUE
PORTLAND OR 97209

(503) 226-4211

R.Daniel. GRS@NWNatural.com
For: Gill Ranch Storage, LLC

Michael B. Day

Attorney

GOODIN, MACBRIDE, SQUERI & DAY LLP
505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

MDay@GoodinMacBride.com

For: Commercial Energy of California

Brian T. Cragg

Attorney

GOODIN, MACBRIDE, SQUERI & DAY, LLP
505 SANSOME ST., STE. 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

BCragg@GoodinMacBride.com

For: Independent Energy Producers Association

Jillian Forte

Ghc Program Mgr.

GREEN HYDROGEN COALITION
2150 ALLSTON WAY, STE. 400
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 665-7811 X115
JForte@GHCoalition.org

For: Green Hydrogen Coalition

Thomas R. Brill

Attorney

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

18565 JAMBOREE ROAD, SUITE 500
IRVINE CA 95312

(949) 732-6537

Brillt@GTlaw.com

For: Central Valley Gas Storage, LLC

Norman A. Pedersen, Esq.

Attorney

HANNA AND MORTON LLP

444 S. FLOWER STREET, SUITE 2530
LOS ANGELES CA 90071-2916

(213) 430-2510

npedersen@hanmor.com

For: Southern California Generation Coalition

Leah E. Capritta, Esq.

Attorney

HOLLAND & KNIGHT, LLP

1801 CALIFORNIA STREET, STE. 5000
DENVER CO 80207

(303) 974-6660
Leah.Capritta@HKLaw.com

For: School Project for Utility Rate Reduction (SPURR)

Leah E. Capritta, Esq.

Attorney

HOLLAND & KNIGHT, LLP

1801 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 5000
DENVER CO 80207

(303) 974-6660
Leah.Capritta@HKLaw.com

For: United Energy Trading, LLC

Brian Theaker

Dir., Western Regulatory & Market Affair
MIDDLE RIVER POWER, LLC

9460 DOUBLE R BLVD., STE. 104
RENO NV 89521

(530) 295-3305
BTheaker@MRPgenco.com

For: Middle River Power, LLC
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Merrian Borgeson

Sr. Scientist, Energy Program

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
111 SUTTER ST., 21ST FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 875-6100 X6174

MBorgeson@nrdc.org

For: Natural Resources Defense Council (NRDC)

Jonathan D. Pendleton

Counsel

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, MC B30A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-2916

J1Pc@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Malinda Dickenson

General Counsel

PROTECT OUR COMMUNITIES FOUNDATION
4452 PARK BLVD., STE 309

SAN DIEGO CA 92116

(858) 521-8492
Malinda@ProtectOurCommunities.org

For: The Protect Our Communities Foundation

Marion Peleo

Legal Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2130
map@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates Office

Jason A. Dubchak

Vice President Legal & Regulatory
ROCKPOINT GAS STORAGE
400 - 607 8TH AVE SW
CALGARY AB T2P 0A7
CANADA

(403) 513-8647
jason.dubchak@rockpointgs.com
For: Lodi Gas Storage, L.L.C.

Jason A. Dubchak

Vice President Legal & Regulatory
ROCKPOINT GAS STORAGE
400 - 607 8TH AVE SW
CALGARY AB T2P 0A7
CANADA

(403) 513-8647
jason.dubchak@rockpointgs.com
For: Wild Goose Storage, LLC

Clay Faber

Dir - Regulatory Affairs

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT., CP32D

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(619) 696-4050

CFaber@SempraUtilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Thomas M. Hintz

Managing Partner

SEAHOLD LLC

14500 LAS PALMAS DRIVE, UNIT 54
BAKERSFIELD CA 93306

(951) 943-9697
Tom.Hintz@Seahold.com

For: SeaHold LLC

Jennifer L. Weberski

Litigation Supervisor

SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
548 MARKET STREET, SUITE 11200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(703) 489-2924
Jennifer@UltilityAdvocates.org

For: Small Business Utility Advocates

Janet S. Combs, Esq.

Sr. Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770-3714

(626) 302-1524

Janet.Combs@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison Company
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Edward L. Hsu Mishal Thadani
Sr Counsel Dir - Development & Policy
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY URBINT

555 WEST 5TH STREET, GT14E7, STE. 1400
LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-8197

EHsu2@SoCalGas.com

For: Southern California Gas Company

Carla C. Kolebuck

Assoc. Gen. Counsel

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
5241 SPRING MOUNTAIN ROAD
LAS VEGAS NV 89150-0002

(702) 364-3287
Carla.Kolebuck@SWgas.com

For: Southwest Gas Corporation

Mad Stano

Sr. Legal Counsel

THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE
360 14TH STREET, 2ND FL.
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 809-1820
Mad.Stano@Greenlining.org

For: The Greenlining Institute

Marcel Hawiger

Staft Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X311

Marcel@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network (TURN)

Johnathan Burris

Evp

TIGER NATURAL GAS, INC.
1422 E. 71ST ST., SUITE J
TULSA OK 74136

(918) 491-6998
jburris@tigernaturalgas.com
For: Tiger Natural Gas, Inc.

636 BROADWAY, STE.1102
NEW YORK NY 10012
(713) 385-9729
Mish@Urbint.com

For: Urbint

Jason Zeller

Staff Attorney

UTILITY CONSUMERS&€E™ ACTION NETWORK
3405 KENYON STREET, SUITE 401

SAN DIEGO CA 92110

(619) 696-6966

JazzeLL2@yahoo.com

For: Utility Consumers' Action Network (UCAN)

Amanda Frazier

Vice President, Regulatory Policy

VISTRA ENERGY CORP.

1005 CONGRESS AVENUE, SUITE 750
AUSTIN TX 78701

(512) 349-6442

Amanda.Frazier@ VistraCorp.com

For: Vistra Corp (formerly Vistra Energy Corp.)

Raymond J. Czahar

Chief Financial Officer

WEST COAST GAS CO., INC.
9203 BEATTY DR.
SACRAMENTO CA 95826-9702
(916) 364-4100
westgas@aol.com

For: West Coast Gas Company

April Rose Maurath Sommer

Executive And Legal Dir

WILD TREE FOUNDATION

1547 PALOS VERDES MALL, STE 196
WALNUT CREEK CA 94597

(925) 310-6070

April@WildTree.org

For: Wild Tree Foundation
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Attorney At Law Energy Division
WINSTON & STRAWN, LLP 320 West 4th Street Suite 500
101 CALIFORNIA STREET, 35TH FL. Los Angeles CA 90013
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-5894 (213) 576-1310
(415) 591-1000 ka3@cpuc.ca.gov
JKarp@Winston.com
For: Calpine Corporation Molla Mohammad Ali
Safety and Enforcement Division
180 Promenade Circle, Suite 115
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(916) 928-2109
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Rachael E. Koss Catherine E. Yap
Attorney BARKOVICH & YAP, INC.
ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO PO BOX 11031
601 GATEWAY BLVD., SUITE 1000 OAKLAND CA 94611
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080 (510) 450-1270
(650) 589-1660 X13 Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com
RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com
For: Coalition of California Utility Employees Brittany Iles
Attorney
Benjamin Ellis BRAUN BLAISING SMITH WYNNE, P.C.
ALCANTAR LAW GROUP 555 CAPITOL MALL, STE. 570
1 BLACKFIELD DRIVE, STE 135 SACRAMENTO CA 95814
TIBURON CA 94920 (916) 326-5812
(503) 313-8707 lles@BraunLegal.com
bece@alcantar-law.com
Josh Stoops
Kari Cameron Attorney
ALCANTAR LAW GROUP BRAUN BLAISING SMITH WYNNE, P.C.
1 BLACKFIELD DRIVE, STE. 135 555 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 570
TIBURON CA 94920 SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(503) 313-8707 (916) 326-5812
klc@alcantar-law.com Stoops@BraunLegal.com
Catherine M. Elder Sean P. Beatty
Principal Associate & Practice Lead Partner
ASPEN ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP BRB LAW LLP
8801 FOLSOM BLVD, SUITE 173 PO BOX 70527
SACRAMENTO CA 95826 OAKLAND CA 94612
(916) 235-9390 (925) 324-3483
kelder@aspeneg.com Sean@BRBLawGroup.com
Nick Wills-Johnson Lillian Rafii
Head Of Economics Attorney
AUSTRALIAN GAS INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
EMAIL ONLY 55 SECOND STREET, STE. 1700
EMAIL ONLY AA 00000 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-3493
Nick.Wills-Johnson@agig.com.au (415) 227-3586
LRafii@Buchalter.com
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Michael Cade

Analyst

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
55 SECOND STREET, SUITE 1700

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 227-0900

MCade@Buchalter.com

Himanshu Pandey

Asst. Power Production Superintendent
BURBANK WATER & POWER

164 W. MAGNOLIA BLVD.
BURBANK CA 91502

(818) 238-3700
HPandey@ci.burbank.ca.us

Chris Chwang

BURBANK WATER AND POWER
164 WEST MAGNOLIA BLVD.
BURBANK CA 91502

(818) 238-5715
cchwang@burbankca.gov

Sophie Babka

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1329
sb8@cpuc.ca.gov

Fredric Beck

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5432
fok@cpuc.ca.gov

Karl Bemesderfer

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5008

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1199

kjb@cpuc.ca.gov

Jonathan Bromson

Legal Division

RM. 4107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2362
jab@cpuc.ca.gov
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Exe. Dir
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Policy@CEDMC.org

Delphine Hou
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250 OUTCROPPING WAY

FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 608-5910
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Kaylee D'Amico
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EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
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Program Analyst

CAEATFA

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 653-2511
Bill.Heberger@Treasurer.ca.gov
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CAIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD
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EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 327-1517

rachel.gold@arb.ca.gov

Mad Stano

Program Dir.

CALIF. ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE ALLIANCE
1825 SAN PABLO AVE,, STE. 200

OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 808-5898

Mad@CalEJA.org

Roger Lin

CALIF. ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE ALLIANCE
1820 JEFFERSON ST

OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 808-5898

roger@caleja.org
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Terra. Weeks@energy.ca.gov
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Executive Dir

CALIFORNIA ENERGY STORAGE ALLIANCE
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(510) 665-7811
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Erik Lagerquist

Corporation
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(916) 531-5242

ELAGERQUIST@caiso.com
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Inna Vinogradov

Legal Division

RM. 5040

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1793
iv2@cpuc.ca.gov

Gregory Contreras

WELLHEAD ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
650 BERCUT DR. SUITE C
SACRAMENTO CA 95811

(916) 447-5171

cpucfilings@wellhead.com

Scott Miller

Exe. Dir

WESTERN POWER TRADING FORUM
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
SMiller@WPTF.org

Catherine Reheis-Boyd

President

WESTERN STATES PETROLEUM ASSOCIATION
1415 L STREET, SUITE 900

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 498-7752

CReheis@wspa.org

For: WSPA

Jeffrey K. Asay

Attorney

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

333 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, 38TH FL.
LOS ANGELES CA 90071

(213) 615-1889

JAsay@Winston.com

Crystal Yeh

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1969
cy3@cpuc.ca.gov
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